			Express Mail No. EM175692223U			
6		RM PTO-1595 06-19-199	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
7	(Re	v. 6-93) RE				
6	То	the Honorable Commissioner of	5 .e attached original document or copy thereof.			
16.9 8-	1.	Name(s) of conveying party(ies):  1) ROBERTO BEZ 2) ALBERTO MODELLI 3) 4) 5) 6)	2. Name and address of receiving party:  Name: SGS-THOMSON MICROELECTRONICS S.R.L.  Internal Address:  Street Address: VIA C. OLIVETTI, 2  Postal Code & City: 1-20041 AGRATE BRIANZA  Country JTALY			
7		Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other				
		Execution Dates: 1) FEBRUARY 16, 1998 4) 2) FEBRUARY 16, 1998 5) 3) 6)  Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo			
		If this document is being filed to the execution date of the A. Patent Application No(s).  09/027,343 Filed February 20, 1998	together with a new application, of the application is  B. Patent No(s).			
		Additional numbers attache	d?Yes <u>X</u> No			
j	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SEED AND BERRY LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1			
		Internal Address: ROBERT IANNUCCI  6300 COLUMBIA CENTER  Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	Deposit account number:  19-1090			
ŀ	_	DO NOT USE	I ETHIS SPACE			
•	9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.  ROBERT IANNUCCI	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
		Name of Person Signing Signate	ure Date			
		Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document: 2			

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) wpn\MAIN\853063\445\1595 Cover Letter2\v2 - Docket No. 853063.445

		ز-16-3	OPR	<u></u>	Express Mail No	o. EM175692223US			
	M PTO-1595 RI .6-93)	100662	417	IEET	2/20	ENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office			
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns of	and Hademarks: F	lease record	the attached of	original document	or copy thereof.			
1.	Name(s) of conveying party(ies):  1) ROBERTO BEZ 2) ALBERTO MODELLI 3) 4) 5) 6)		Name:	SGS-THOMSO	of receiving party				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XNo									
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merg		Street	Address: VIA C. OLIVETTI, 2					
	Security Agreement Change of Name		Postal	Code & City:	I-20041 AGRAT	E BRIANZA			
	Other		Country ITALY						
	Execution Dates: 1) FEBRUARY 16, 1998		Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNi						
		ent is being filed t n date of the appl	ication is <u>F</u>						
	Additional	numbers attache	d?	Yes X 1	10				
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail  Name: SEED AND BERI	led:			olications and	1			
	Internal Address: <u>DAVID V. CARI</u>	LSON	7. Total I	Fee (37 CFR	3.41):	\$40			
	6300 COLUMBI	A CENTER	_X_E	Enclosed					
	Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZI	P: <u>98104-7092</u>		sit account nu -1090	mber:				
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9.	3. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	BRYAN A. SANTARELLI	de		20 Feb 19	148				
	Name of Person Signing	<b>∕</b> Signati	ure C		Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) wpn\MAIN\853063\445\1595 Cover Letter\v1 - Docket No. 853063.445

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Roberto BEZ - Alberto MODELLI Inventor(s) full name(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee SGS-THOMSON MICROELECTRONICS s.r.l. Name and Address Via C. Olivetti, 2 I-20041 AGRATE BRIANZA (MI) - Italy (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Memory device with a memory cell array in triple well, and related Title of Invention manufacturing process" which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the 16th day of Complete February \_\_\_\_\_\_, 19<u>98</u>\_\_\_\_. either (a) or (b) \_ day of \_ (b) filed on the 19 , Serial No. including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues. substitutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, reneval and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. MILANO Location Signed at Date this 16th day of February . 19 98 INVENTOR(S): Inventor(s) 1. Roberto BEZ 2. Alberto MODELLI signature(s)

> PATENT REEL: 9243 FRAME: 0308